
L=Turn Left
R=Turn Right
SO=Straight On

VICTORIA 200KM BREVET
"TOUR OF GREATER VICTORIA"

If you do not finish the ride,
contact the ride organizer ASAP.

Thank you.
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START--Tim Horton's (Saanich Plaza) 47.2 L BEACON 0.2
Ravine Way at Blanshard Street 47.4 R FIFTH (at lights) 0.8

48.2 SO LOCHSIDE (at park) 5.9
0.0 L RAVINE WAY 0.2 54.1 R MT. NEWTON X ROAD 0.2
0.2 R CAREY (at T) 1.1 54.3 SO MT. NEWTON X (cross Hwy 17) 0.4
1.3 SO CAREY (after lights) 0.4 54.7 L CENTRAL SAANICH 2.3
1.7 SO CAREY (cross McKenzie at lights) 1.5 57.0 L EAST SAANICH (only briefly!) 0.1
3.2 L ROY (here come the cobbles!) 0.8 57.1 R CENTRAL SAANICH (up hill, to Keating) 0.8
4.0 SO ROY (cross Wilkinson) 0.2 57.9 R KEATING X ROAD 1.1
4.2 R INTERURBAN 3.7 59.0 L OLDFIELD (at lights) 2.8
7.9 L WEST SAANICH 3.6 61.8 L BROOKLEIGH 2.3

11.5 L WALLACE (don't go up hill) 5.9 64.1 L HAMSTERLY (to Highway 17) 0.1
17.4 L WEST SAANICH (at lights) 13.0 64.2 R SAYWARD (cross Highway 17) 0.6
30.4 L DOWNEY (after Patricia Bay) 1.7 64.8 R FOWLER (at bend) 0.8
32.1 R MADRONA 1.2 65.6 SO CORDOVA BAY (at T) 0.5
33.3 SO BIRCH (at gov't wharf) 0.6 66.1 R LOCHSIDE (at Mattick's Farm) 2.3
33.9 L CHALET 2.2 68.4 L MAPLE GROVE (at McMinn Park) 0.4
36.1 SO LAND'S END 5.6 68.8 R SUNNYMEAD (at stop sign) 0.6
41.7 R PAT BAY HIGHWAY (on-ramp) 1.1 69.4 R MCMORRAN (at road furniture) 0.3
42.8 R WAIN (off-ramp) 0.1 69.7 L ROYAL OAK DRIVE 0.4
42.9 L WAIN ROAD OVERPASS (to Sidney) 0.2 70.1 SO CORDOVA BAY (at lights) 1.9
43.1 R MCDONALD PARK (at T) 1.6
44.7 L RESTHAVEN (at T) 2.5

47.2 CONTROL #1--Your choice
Sidney

(suggestion: 7-Eleven)
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72.0 L ASH 1.4 95.5 R ERIE 0.1
73.4 SO GRANDVIEW 0.8 95.6 L ST. LAWRENCE 0.1
74.2 SO FERNDALE 0.6 95.7 SO KINGSTON (after T) 0.1
74.8 R GORDON HEAD (at bend) 0.3 95.8 L MONTREAL 0.2
75.1 L ARBUTUS (at T) 0.9 96.0 R QUEBEC 0.1
76.0 L ARBUTUS (at Finnerty) 2.7 96.1 L PENDRAY (at bend) 0.1
78.7 R TELEGRAPH BAY (at 4-way stop) 0.3 96.2 SO BELLEVILLE 0.6
79.0 SO CADBORO BAY (at bend) 0.8 96.8 L GOVERNMENT 0.2

97.0 L WHARF (at Tourist Information) 0.6
79.8 R CONTROL #2--Your Choice 97.6 L JOHNSON (to blue bridge) 0.4

Cadboro Bay Village 98.0 L ESQUIMALT (up hill) 0.2
(Cadboro Bay at Sinclair) 98.2 R TYEE (at lights) 0.3

(suggestion: Cadboro Bay Market) 98.5 L WILSON (caution-rail crossing) 1.3
99.8 L DOMINION 0.1

79.8 R CADBORO BAY (up hill) 0.6 99.9 R ESQUIMALT 0.0
80.4 L BEACH (through stone gates) 7.8 99.9 L DUNSMUIR 0.6
88.2 L KING GEORGE (up hill) 0.9 100.5 L HEAD 0.3
89.1 SO CRESCENT 0.6 100.8 R GORE (bike route) 0.1
89.7 SO ROSS 0.1 100.9 R LYALL (bike route) 0.6
89.8 L ROBERTSON 0.2 101.5 L LAMPSON 0.5
90.0 SO HOLLYWOOD 0.6 102.0 R MUNRO 0.6
90.6 L DALLAS (at bend) 4.9 102.6 L BEWDLEY (at 5-way) 0.2

102.8 R ADMIRALS (no choice) 3.2
once on Dallas, follow waterfront route to (cross Gorge Waterway)

Belleville at Government)

Organizer: Mike Poplawski
(250) 882-1239
e-mail: ancien2003@shaw.ca
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106.0 R GORGE RD W (after crossing Craigflower b 1.7 117.0 R WILKINSON (to lights, 5-way) 0.1
107.7 R TILLICUM (to Gorge Bridge) 0.6 117.1 R HASTINGS 1.3
108.3 L SELKIRK (before lights) 1.0 118.4 R GRANVILLE (at T) 0.5
109.3 R STYLES (sign may be missing) 0.1 118.9 L CHARLTON (at T) 1.8
109.4 L CRAIGFLOWER (at T) 0.3 120.7 R WEST BURNSIDE 1.4
109.7 L SKINNER (continue up hill) 0.2 122.1 SO CROSS WATKISS WAY (4-way stop) 0.0
109.9 R CATHERINE (at lights) 0.1 122.1 SO HWY #14 (on-ramp to Sooke) 0.7
110.0 L LANGFORD 0.2 122.8 SO HWY #14 (Island Highway) 2.2
110.2 SO TYEE (don't go up Skinner hill) 0.4 125.0 L OCEAN (at lights) 0.3
110.6 SO GALLOPING GOOSE TRAIL (thru gate) 0.2 125.3 L OCEAN (at Y) 4.2
110.8 SO GALLOPING GOOSE (over Selkirk Trestle) 1.9 129.5 R LAGOON (up hill) 1.1
112.7 SO GALLOPING GOOSE (over Switch Bridge) 0.3 130.6 L METCHOSIN 6.5
113.0 L GALLOPING GOOSE (to Colwood) 0.1 137.1 R HAPPY VALLEY (at My Chosin Café) 2.1
113.1 R CREASE (first right) 0.1 139.2 L LINDHOLM 2.8
113.2 R HARRIET 0.1 142.0 R KANGAROO (gear down–it's steep) 1.6
113.3 L CADILLAC 0.9 143.6 L HWY #14 (to Sooke) 11.5
114.2 R RAYMOND 0.1
114.3 L DUMERESQ 0.3 155.1 R CONTROL #4--Your Choice
114.6 R INTERURBAN 2.4 Sooke City Centre

(Highway #14/Otter Point Road, at lights)
117.0 R CONTROL #3--Your Choice (suggestion: Petro Canada)

Wilkinson Plaza 
(Interurban at Wilkinson)

(suggestion: Mac's)
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155.1 L HWY #14 (to Victoria) 16.5
171.6 L HUMPBACK 4.3
175.9 R SOOKE LAKE ROAD (at Grocery) 0.8
176.7 R HWY #1 (to Victoria) 0.8
177.5 R GOLDSTREAM (to Langford) 2.6
180.1 R JACKLIN 1.2
181.3 R JENKINS (at church) 0.9
182.2 R GLEN LAKE (yes, R turn is correct) 1.5
183.7 L HWY #14 0.1
183.8 R HAPPY VALLEY 2.0
185.8 L LATORIA 2.6
188.4 L WISHART 3.7
192.1 L LEDSHAM 0.3
192.4 R HWY #14 (to Victoria) 4.1
196.5 R HWY #1 SOUTH (on-ramp Bike Route) 0.4
196.9 R HWY #1 SOUTH (to Victoria) 0.8
197.7 R HWY #1 (off-ramp to View Royal) 0.5
198.2 L HELMCKEN (overpass) 1.9
200.1 SO WILKINSON 0.7
200.8 R ROY (return of the cobbles!) 0.8
201.6 R CAREY 3.0
204.6 L RAVINE WAY (at Town & Country) 0.2

204.8 R FINISH
Tim Horton's (Saanich Plaza)

Ravine Way at Blanshard Street
CONGRATULATIONS!

Organizer: Mike Poplawski
(250) 882-1239
e-mail: ancien2003@shaw.ca
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